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The Lands and Planning component of DIPL advise that there are no concerns in relation to the
proposed development or land use, however it should be noted that:

· Components of the proposed activity that require clearing of native vegetation over an area
larger than 1 ha will require planning approval prior to the commencement of works.

· If a subdivision of land is required or if there is an agreement for a lease of any area of land,
whether through a single or cumulative terms of agreement, for a period longer than 12
years, a planning approval for a subdivision will also be required.

Additional information in relation to application requirements under the Planning Act 1999 can
be obtained from Development Assessment Services (DAS.NTG@nt.gov.au or 8999 6046)

Douglas Lesh
Executive Director Planning 
Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics
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Development One Stop Shop 
Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Darwin 
GPO Box 1680 Darwin NT 0801

The information in this e-mail is intended solely for the addressee named. It may contain legally privileged or confidential
information that is subject to copyright. Use or transmittal of the information in this email other than for authorised NT
Government business purposes may constitute misconduct under the NT Public Sector Code of Conduct and could
potentially be an offence under the NT Criminal Code. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose
copy or distribute this communication. If you have received this message in error, please delete the e-mail and notify the
sender. No representation is made that this e-mail is free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the
responsibility of the recipient.

mailto:/O=NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT/OU=FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DL2
mailto:eia.NTEPA@nt.gov.au
mailto:Dawn.Parkes@nt.gov.au
mailto:Anthony.Brennan@nt.gov.au
mailto:Planning.Coordinator@nt.gov.au
mailto:DAS.NTG@nt.gov.au
mailto:douglas.lesh@nt.gov.au
mailto:eia.NTEPA@nt.gov.au
mailto:Enquiries.AAPA@nt.gov.au
mailto:Elizabeth.Brown@nt.gov.au
mailto:Anthony.Waite@nt.gov.au
mailto:Chris.Wicks@nt.gov.au
mailto:CMC.Environment@nt.gov.au
mailto:majorprojects@nt.gov.au
mailto:DevelopmentAssessment.DEPWS@nt.gov.au
mailto:Nina.Kurucz@nt.gov.au
mailto:Allan.Warchot@nt.gov.au
mailto:MedicalEntomologyRDH.THS@nt.gov.au
mailto:doug.lesh@nt.gov.au










